DF39079LIDFZV
Customer Specification
Customer Acceptance
Specification
Revision 0.0 May 08
H8/36079 Series Oct-08
Device Type Operating Operating Voltage/ POR LVD Package Product Name Renesas
Temperature Maximum Clock Rate Order Code
H8/36079(128K/6K) F-ZTAT Regular Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36079GHV DF36079GHV
(128K/6K) f=20MHz FP-64K HD64F36079GFZV DF36079GFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36079GHWV DF36079GHWV
FP-64K HD64F36079GFZWV DF36079GFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36079GHSWV DF36079GHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36079GFZSWVDF36079GFZSWV
Regular Vcc=3.0 to 3.6V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36079LHV DF36079LHV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36079LFZV DF36079LFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36079LHWV DF36079LHWV
FP-64K HD64F36079LFZWV DF36079LFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36079LHSWV DF36079LHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36079LFZSWVDF36079LFZSWV
H8/36078(96K/6K) F-ZTAT Regular Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36078GHV DF36078GHV
(96K/6K) f=20MHz FP-64K HD64F36078GFZV DF36078GFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36078GHWV DF36078GHWV
FP-64K HD64F36078GFZWV DF36078GFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36078GHSWV DF36078GHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36078GFZSWVDF36078GFZSWV
Regular Vcc=3.0 to 3.6V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36078LHV DF36078LHV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36078LFZV DF36078LFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36078LHWV DF36078LHWV
FP-64K HD64F36078LFZWV DF36078LFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36078LHSWV DF36078LHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36078LFZSWVDF36078LFZSWV
H8/36077(56K/4K) F-ZTAT Regular Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36077GHV HD64F36077GHV
(56K/54K) f=20MHz FP-64K HD64F36077GFZV HD64F36077GFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36077GHWV DF36077GHWV
FP-64K HD64F36077GFZWV DF36077GFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36077GHSWV DF36077GHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36077GFZSWVDF36077GFZSWV
Regular Vcc=3.0 to 3.6V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36077LHV DF36077LHV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36077LFZV DF36077LFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36077LHWV DF36077LHWV
FP-64K HD64F36077LFZWV DF36077LFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36077LHSWV DF36077LHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36077LFZSWVDF36077LFZSWV
H8/36074(32K/4K) F-ZTAT Regular Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36074GHV DF36074GHV
(32K/4K) f=20MHz FP-64K HD64F36074GFZV DF36074GFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36074GHWV DF36074GHWV
FP-64K HD64F36074GFZWV DF36074GFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36074GHWV DF36074GHWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36074GFZSWVDF36074GFZWV
Regular Vcc=3.0 to 3.6V Yes Yes FP-64A HD64F36074LHV DF36074LHV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36074LFZV DF36074LFZV
I version FP-64A HD64F36074LHWV DF36074LHWV
FP-64K HD64F36074LFZWV DF36074LFZWV
S version Vcc=4.0 to 5.5V No FP-64A HD64F36074LHSWV DF36074LHSWV
f=16MHz FP-64K HD64F36074LFZSWVDF36074LFZSWV
H8/39079(128K/6K) F-ZTAT Regular Vcc=3.0 to 3.6V Yes Yes FP-64K HD64F39079LIDFZV  DF39079LIDFZV
(128K / 6K) f=16MHz ( Indesit Custom Version )
H8/36079 Series Part Number System
HD64F36ABCDEFV
The H8/300H Tiny Series Product Names are
generally constructed according to the rules
shown below. There are a limited number of
exceptions to these rules.
Memory Type
F : F-ZTAT
3: Mask
N: EEPROM + F-ZTAT
8: EEPROM + Mask
Group
6,7,8,9,.01, 02, 03, 04,
05,06, 07, 08, 09, 10
Two types 1 or 2 digits
eg HD64F3664H
eg HD64F36064FP
Leadfree
No code: Pb
V: Pb free
Memory
Capacity
9: 128k/96k
8: 80k/96k
7: 56k/64k
6: 48k
5: 40k
4: 32k
3: 24k
2: 16k/8k
1: 12k/4k
0: 8k/2k
Mask ROM
Code
3 digit customer
ROM code only for
MASKversion
Eg HD6433664A31H
G code
No code:
without
option
G: LVD &
POR
Package
F:    FP-100
H:   FP-80A
H:   FP-64A
FP:  FP-64E
FZ:  FP-64K
FX:  FP-48F
FY:  FP-48B
FT:  TNP-48
BP:  DP-32S
FH  :FP-32A
TP:  FP-32D
P:    DP-32S
Temperature & Quality
No code: -20 -> + 75° degrees
( standard )
I/W/D : -40 -> + 85° degrees
( standard )
SW :     -20 -> + 105° degrees
( standard )
J:           -40 -> + 85° degrees
( High Quality )
JE:         -40 -> + 105° degrees
( High Quality )
K:          -40 -> + 125° degrees
( High Quality )
DF3907 9L  ID FZ V